

## St Xavier's College - Jaipur

Approved under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 (Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan, Jaipur) (A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution)

				Road, Jaipur, 3020	29.	
Fee Structure of Students Admitted in the Academic Year 2023-24  B A (Hons) / D B A						
Course	B A (Hons) / Pass Courses	B Com	BBA	BCA	B Şc	M Com
Fee Heads	One Time Fee - Admission Time					
Admission Fee	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00
Alumni Fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00
Computer/Library/ID	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,500.00
Enrolment/Eligibility Fee	200.00	200.00	700.00	700.00	200.00	700.00
A Total	16,700.00	16,700.00	21,200.00	21,200.00	20,700.00	9,200.00
Fee Heads	Annual Fee - Early					
College Fee	43,000.00	43,000.00	57,000.00	50,000.00	17,000.00	18,000.00
Development Fund	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00
Certificate Course Fee	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	0.00
B Total	59,300.00	59,300.00	73,300.00	66,300.00	33,300.00	26,000.00
Grand Total	76,000.00	76,000.00	94,500.00	87,500.00	54,000.00	35,200.00
Fee in installments	First Year 2023-24					
JULY / ADMISSION TIME	35,000.00	35,000.00	45,000.00	40,000.00	30,000.00	23,200.00
NOVEMBER	41,000.00	41,000.00	49,500.00	47,500.00	24,000.00	12,000.00
Total A+B	76,000.00	76,000.00	94,500.00	87,500.00	54,000.00	35,200.00
Fee In Installments	Second Year 2024-25					
JULY	30,000.00	30,000.00	37,000.00	33,500.00	22,500.00	14,000.00
NOVEMBER	30,000.00	30,000.00	36,300.00	32,800.00	22,500.00	12,000.00
Total	60,000.00	60,000.00	73,300.00	66,300.00	45,000.00	26,000.00
Fee In Installments	Third Year 2025-26					
JULY	30,000.00	30,000.00	37,000.00	33,500.00	22,500.00	NA
NOVEMVER	30,000.00	30,000.00	36,300.00	32,800.00	22,500.00	NA
Total	60,000.00	60,000.00	73,300.00	66,300.00	45,000.00	NA
		Total (	Course Fee			
First Year 2023-24	76,000.00	76,000.00	94,500.00	87,500.00	54,000.00	35,200.00
Second Year 2024-25	60,000.00	60,000.00	73,300.00	66,300.00	45,000.00	26,000.00
Third Year 2025-26	60,000.00	60,000.00	73,300.00	66,300.00	45,000.00	NA
Total Course Fee	1,96,000.00	1,96,000.00	2,41,100.00	2,20,100.00	1,44,000.00	61,200.00

Approved By Principal

## **Online Fee Payment**

## **Terms and Conditions**

Please read these terms carefully before using the online payment facility. Using the online payment facility on this website indicates that you accept these terms. If you do not accept these terms do not use this facility.

- Register on the ERP portal for admission and deposit Admission Application Fee of Rs.1000/- (One thousand only)
- 2. ICICI EasyPay will levy the following charges to facilitate online payment

• Credit Card: NIL (Visa/Master)

Debit Card: NILNetbanking: NIL

UPI: NILWallet: NADC + Pin: NABharat QR: NA

- 3. All Fees quoted are in Indian Rupees.
- 4. St. Xavier's College, Jaipur reserves the right to change the fees at any time.
- 5. Your payment will normally reach the St. Xavier's College, Jaipur account within two working days. If the Student does not receive confirmation within 7 days of making the payment it is the responsibility of the Student to check with St. Xavier's College, Jaipur that the payment has been accepted.
- 6. St. Xavier's College, Jaipur will not be responsible for any delay in receipt of fee payment due to the incorrect account number or incorrect personal details. St. Xavier's College, Jaipur also cannot accept liability if payment is refused or declined by the credit/ debit card supplier for any reason.
- 7. In no event will St. Xavier's College, Jaipur be liable for any damages whatsoever arising out of the use, inability to use, or the results of the use of this site, any websites linked to this site, or the materials or information contained at any or all such sites, whether based on warranty, contract, tort or any other legal theory and whether or not advised of the possibility of such damages.